COMMONWEALTH OF DOMINICA

STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS No. 21 of 2022.

PROCLAMATION

BY HIS EXCELLENCY CHARLES ANGELO SAVARIN, DAH President of the Commonwealth of Dominica



CHARLES A. SAVARIN

President

(Gazetted 11th July, 2022.)

WHEREAS it is provided by section 54(1) of the Commonwealth of Dominica Constitution Order, 1978 that the President may at any time prorogue Parliament;

AND WHEREAS it is expedient that the Parliament of the Commonwealth of Dominica should be prorogued;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Charles A. Savarin, President of the Commonwealth of Dominica do hereby declare that Parliament shall stand prorogued on Monday, the 11th day of July, 2022.